11/12/2020 506351647

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6398402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH KRUMME BULLARD	10/23/2020
STRESS ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.	10/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVOLOK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	3300 WYSONG ROAD
City:	TRAVERSE CITY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49684

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16400337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)698-5069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: svoit@ulmer.com SETH A. VOIT Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 600 VINE ST. Address Line 2: STE. 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42988-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH A VOIT
SIGNATURE:	/Seth A Voit/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=42988-1_Bullard#page1.tif source=42988-1_Bullard#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054350 FRAME: 0757 506351647

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Joseph Krumme Bullard, a resident of West Chester, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), have invented TENSIONING DEVICE, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/400,337 was filed on May 1, 2019 and PCT Pat. App. No. PCT/US2019/0030139 was filed on May 1, 2019, both claiming priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/665,053; and

WHEREAS, Stress Engineering Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, with a place of business at 7030 Stress Engineering Way, Mason, Ohio 45040 (hereinafter, collectively with Inventor, referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), through invention or co-invention by its past or current employee(s), member(s) or consultant(s), may have certain ownership rights in or to the invention identified above; and

WHEREAS, Revolok Technologies, LLC, a Michigan Corporation, of 3300 Wysong Road, Traverse City, Michigan, 49685, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, or hereby acknowledge and affirm our prior sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said United States provisional application, said United States nonprovisional application, and said PCT application, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

š

PATENT REEL: 054350 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	By: Lt A Hay
	Clinton A. Haynes
	Print Name Vice President
	Title 10/23/2020
;	Date
Dated: <u>LO 23 ∫2070</u>	Joseph Krumpe Bullard
STATE OF Ohio)) SS
COUNTY OF WOUVEY	
Sworn to and subscribed before	me this 23 day of October, 20 20.
	Levin L'Mills
	Notacy Public
CIN2000:2820253v1 42988.00001	SHARRIE L. MILLS Notiny Public. State of Child My Commission Explice (9-17-2024

CIN2000:2820253v1 42988.00001